

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 38726 OF 2025  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 36400 OF 2025

Sunil Ramchandra Madne ...Applicant

*Versus*

Nasir Bagwan And Anr. ...Respondents

---

Mr. T. R. Kale i/b Swati Mehta, for the Applicant.

---

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 8TH JANUARY, 2026.

PC:-

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 9<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.
2. In addition to usual mode of service, private service is allowed.

( R. M. JOSHI, J. )

REKHA  
PRAKASH  
PATIL

Digitally signed by  
REKHA PRAKASH  
PATIL  
Date: 2026.01.09  
11:00:09 +0530